	-10-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 6 3 3 9 ₹	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 100	733481 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jayant Shivji Lodaya Raymond Anton Lohr, Jr. Donald Lee Fields, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flexsys America L. P. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	—
∆ Assignment	Street Address: 260 Springside Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44334-
Execution Date: June 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:June 1, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 24-51 (7643) A	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ሺ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Gordon B. Seward	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:Flexsys America L. P.	□ Enclosed
260 Springside Drive P. O. Box 5444	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Akron, OH 44334-0444	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0459
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/16/1998 MIDUTEN 000001% 500459 0904951	THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Gordon B. Seward Pordo	June 1, 1998
	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:

and described in a palent application executed by US on the date	o :	Serial No
Gordon B. Seward Flexys America L. P. 260 Springside Drive P. O. Box 5444 Akron, OH 44334-0444 Donald Lee Fields, Jr		ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, We	America L. P. ingside Drive ox 5444	Filed
Donald Lee Fields, Jr		nt Shivii Lodava. Raymond Anton Lohr, Jr., and
have invented certain improvements in		
and described in a patent application executed by us on the date steader out signature hereto, and wHEREAS, Flexsys America L. P., of Akron, Ohio, a limited partnership of the State of Delawa desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is he acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said FI America, L. P., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or invention described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said for applications under the provisions of the International Convention, also any improvements on said invention and to any or hereafter made by 115, during the period of C112 employment, also the entire right, title interest to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country use invention, and the provisions of the International Convention, a improvements and applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substantiants and the said patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country the heretower the said flexsys America L. P., the representatives on said applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substantial applications which may be filed upon said invention. Inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation on applice to said Flexsys America L. P., its representatives on agents, any facts relating to invention, inventions or improvements and application of the control of the control		
and described in a palent application executed by US on the date	ented certain improvements in _	PREPARATION OF QUINONEDILITINES FROM PHENYLENEDI
WHEREAS, Flexys America L. P., of Akron , Ohio, a limited partnership of the State of Delawa desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is heachoveledged, and other valuable consideration, we have the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or invention in and to have application from the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or invention and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said frapplications under the provisions of the International Convention, also any improvements on said inventions now or hereafter made by 115 during the period of C117 employment, also the entire right, title interest to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or subs applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or app	HYPOCHLORITE AS AN O	XIDATION AGENT identified as 24-51 (7643) A
destrous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patients obtained therefor, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is heachnowledged, and other valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said FI America, L. P., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or invention described in the aforesaid applications of your or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said for applications under the provisions of the International Convention, also any improvements on said invention now or hereafter made by 115_ during the period of CHY. employment, also the entire right, title interest to any and all patients or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation, inventions applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country upon invention, and untionized to said Flexysy America L. P., as assignee of the entire interest.		executed by <u>us</u> on the date set after <u>our</u>
acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said F1 America, L. P., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or invention described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said for applications under the provisions of the International Convention, also any improvements on said invention inventions now or hereafter made by 15 during the period of Cour_employment, also the entire right, titl interest to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or subs applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country. We hereby suthorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applied to said Flexsys America L. P., as assignee of the entire interest. We further agree, without any payment by Flexsys America L. P. other than expenses incurred by undersigned, to communicate to said Flexsys America L. P., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceed whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the fore provisions effective. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the set after our signature s (Lodaya) (L. S.) Communication of the set of the provisions of fective. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the set after our signature s (Lodaya) (L. S.) Communication and the provisions effective. In the provisions effective. On this list day of June 19 98 before me personally appeared to me know	of acquiring the right, title and	
undersigned, to communicate to said Flexsys America L. P., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceed whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the fore provisions effective. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the set after our signature _s (Lodaya) (L. S.)	edged, and other valuable const., L. P., its successors and assign d in the aforesaid application, in to any applications filed in any ions under the provisions of the ns now or hereafter made by 11st to any and all patents or reissues n, inventions, or improvementions which may be filed upon saireby authorize and request the isselexsys America L. P., as assigned	sideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Flexsys ans, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and y foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and to rextensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said at and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute and invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country, and suing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to the entire interest.
(Lohr) (L. S.) Raymond Anton John June 1, 19 (Fields) (L. S.) Raymond Anton John June 1, 19 (Fields) (L. S.) Raymond Anton John June 1, 19 (Fields) (L. S.) Raymond Anton John June 1, 19 (Fields) (L. S.) Raymond Let Julob June 1, 19 (Fields) June	n, inventions or improvements, in or requested; and execute and de ns effective. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, eliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing
(Fields) (L.S.) Consold Lee Toulon June 1, 19 (Fields) (L.S.) June 1, 19 (Fields) June 1		no es Sloivii La Raya
State of Ohio County of Summit On this lst day of June , 19 98 before me personally appear Jayant Shivji Lodaya, Anton Lohr, Jr., and Donald Lee Fields, Jr. to me known to be the person so described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same as their free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. GORDON B. SEWARD, Afterney at Law (seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration data. My Commission Sections 147.03 0. R. C. State of	ya) (LS)	June 1, 19 98
State of Ohio County of Summit On this 1st day of June , 19 98 before me personally appear Jayant Shivji Lodaya, Anton Lohr, Jr., and Donald Lee Fields, Jr. to the known to be the person _s described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same as heir free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. GORDON B. SEWARD, Attorney at law (seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF O'12 My commission has no expiration date. My Commission Section 147.03 O. R. C. State of	19	10111
County of Summit On this 1st day of June 19 98 before me personally appear 1st day of June 19 98 before me personally appear 1st day of June 1st day of June 1st day of June 1st day and person 2st described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same as their free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. GORDON B. SEWARD, Attorney at Law (seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF 0 112 My commission has no expiration date. My Commission expires 147.03 Q. R. C. State of	is) (LS.) (Lonal	d the Tulot fr. June 1, 19 98
On this <u>lst</u> day of <u>June</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , before me personally appeared to me known to be the person of described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me known to be the person of described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same as their free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. Sorbon B. SEWARD, Attorney at Law (seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF 0 12 My commission has no expiration date. My Commission expires 147.03 Q. R. C. State of	Ohio	
Jayant Shivji Lodaya, Anton Lohr, Jr., and Donald Lee Fields, Jr. to me known to be the person so described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same as their free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. GORDON B. SEWARD, Attorney at Law (seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF 0 12 My commission has no expiration date. My Commission septimes 147.03 Q. R. C. State of	of Summit	Time 10 ce became and the
to ree known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same as free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. GORDON B. SEWARD, Attorney at Law (seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF O 12		
Eliest		
(seal) NOTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF 0 12 My commission has no expiration data. My Commission expires 147.03 Q. R. C. State of		
My Commission expires 147.03 0. R. C. State of	GO RDON B. SEWARD, Attorney a	At Law Bordon Bournes
My Commission Section 14/103 U. R. C. State of	My commission has no expiration (date. Notani Dishin
of	mission explices 147.03 O. R. C.	- Modely Pholic.
appeared to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executed the same as free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. (seal) Notary Fublic.		
appeared to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executed the same as free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. (seal) Notary Fublic.	of	
to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executed the same as free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. (seal) Notary Fiblic.	On this day of	, 19, before me personally
executed the same as free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand official seal the day and year last above written. (seal) Notary Fublic.		
(seal) Notary Public.	executed the same as	free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and
Notary Public.	eal the day and year last above w	vritten.
,		Notary Privile
My Commission expires PATENT CORDED: 06/03/1998		PATENT REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0382